

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00545

WBS No:17BP.8.R.124

County:Chatham

Replacement of Bridge No. 94 over Dry Creek on SR 1520 (Old NC 87)

Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
3	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4	Grading	1.00	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	10.00	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
8	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	10.00	SY	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	15" Drainage Pipe	28.00	LF	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$64.00	\$1,792.00	\$136.00	\$3,808.00
10	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
11	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
12	Incidental Milling	220.00	SY	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$7,260.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 C	250.00	TON	\$133.00	\$33,250.00	\$94.00	\$23,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 C	230.00	TON	\$133.00	\$30,590.00	\$97.00	\$22,310.00	\$128.00	\$29,440.00
15	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5 B	330.00	TON	\$133.00	\$43,890.00	\$136.00	\$44,880.00	\$105.00	\$34,650.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	45.00	TON	\$770.00	\$34,650.00	\$680.00	\$30,600.00	\$575.00	\$25,875.00
17	Right Of Way Markers	8.00	EA	\$235.00	\$1,880.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
18	Masonry Drainage Structures	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	1.00	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,049.00	\$1,049.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	18.00	LF	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$166.10	\$2,989.80	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
21	Steel Beam Guardrail	25.00	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
22	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
23	GREU, Type III	4.00	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
24	GREU, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
25	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	30.00	TON	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00
26	Geotextile for Drainage	240.00	SY	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,507.00	\$10,507.00
28	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	2,920.00	LF	\$1.95	\$5,694.00	\$1.95	\$5,694.00	\$1.95	\$5,694.00
29	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe (FSS)	300.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.75	\$3,225.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
30	Abandon 12" Utility Pipe (WM)	325.00	LF	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00
31	Temporary Silt Fence	1,245.00	LF	\$3.30	\$4,108.50	\$2.75	\$3,423.75	\$3.44	\$4,282.80
32	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
33	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	50.00	TON	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
34	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00
35	Temporary Mulching	1.00	AC	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
36	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
37	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	TON	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1,092.00	\$546.00
38	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
39	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.65	\$530.00	\$2.85	\$570.00
40	Silt Excavation	30.00	CY	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
41	Matting for Erosion Control	6,280.00	SY	\$2.00	\$12,560.00	\$0.10	\$628.00	\$1.99	\$12,497.20
42	Coir Fiber Mat	500.00	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.36	\$2,180.00
43	1/4" Hardware Cloth	120.00	LF	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.75	\$570.00
44	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	15.00	LB	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$23.75	\$356.25
45	Coir Fiber Baffle	10.00	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$8.55	\$85.50
46	Seeding and Mulching	3.00	AC	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
47	Mowing	0.50	AC	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$112.50	\$295.00	\$147.50
48	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$4.15	\$207.50
49	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$1,092.00	\$273.00
50	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$4.98	\$249.00
51	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	TON	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$562.50	\$1,092.00	\$819.00
52	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
53	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$75.00	\$975.00
54	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
55	Reforestation	0.10	AC	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$295.00
56	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L-14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
57	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	Pile Excavation in Soil	42.00	LF	\$800.00	\$33,600.00	\$713.00	\$29,946.00	\$370.00	\$15,540.00
59	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	28.00	LF	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$973.00	\$27,244.00	\$420.00	\$11,760.00
60	PDA Testing	1.00	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
61	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L-14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
62	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	58.00	CY	\$1,440.00	\$83,520.00	\$1,025.00	\$59,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$58,000.00
63	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$31,150.00	\$31,150.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
64	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,220.00	LB	\$2.50	\$23,050.00	\$2.00	\$18,440.00	\$1.50	\$13,830.00
65	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12x53 Steel Piles	14.00	EA	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$398.00	\$5,572.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
66	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	245.00	LF	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$58.50	\$14,332.50	\$20.00	\$4,900.00
67	Steel Pile Points	14.00	EA	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$218.00	\$3,052.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
68	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	200.00	LF	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$182.00	\$36,400.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
69	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	TON	\$70.00	\$24,360.00	\$69.00	\$24,012.00	\$80.00	\$27,840.00
70	Geotextile for Drainage	385.00	SY	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$1.00	\$385.00
71	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
72	3'-0" X 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,100.00	LF	\$380.00	\$418,000.00	\$362.00	\$398,200.00	\$410.00	\$451,000.00
					\$1,137,365.00		\$1,143,267.05		\$1,156,598.75

Bidder No. 1: R E BURNS & SONS CO INC

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 3: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 4: DELLINGER INC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 6: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 7: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00545

WBS No:17BP.8.R.124

County:Chatham

Replacement of Bridge No. 94 over Dry Creek on SR 1520 (Old NC 87)

Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$61,100.00	\$61,100.00
2	Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
4	Grading	1.00	LS	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$103,883.00	\$103,883.00	\$203,500.00	\$203,500.00
5	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	10.00	TON	\$34.50	\$345.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
8	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	10.00	SY	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	15" Drainage Pipe	28.00	LF	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$42.00	\$1,176.00
10	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$27.25	\$545.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
12	Incidental Milling	220.00	SY	\$31.77	\$6,989.40	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 C	250.00	TON	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$128.00	\$32,000.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 C	230.00	TON	\$128.00	\$29,440.00	\$128.00	\$29,440.00	\$128.00	\$29,440.00
15	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5 B	330.00	TON	\$105.00	\$34,650.00	\$105.00	\$34,650.00	\$105.00	\$34,650.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	45.00	TON	\$575.00	\$25,875.00	\$575.00	\$25,875.00	\$575.00	\$25,875.00
17	Right Of Way Markers	8.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
18	Masonry Drainage Structures	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$411.00	\$411.00
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	18.00	LF	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
21	Steel Beam Guardrail	25.00	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
22	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
23	GREU, Type III	4.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
24	GREU, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
25	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	30.00	TON	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
26	Geotextile for Drainage	240.00	SY	\$3.80	\$912.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$480.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
28	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	2,920.00	LF	\$1.95	\$5,694.00	\$1.95	\$5,694.00	\$1.95	\$5,694.00
29	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe (FSS)	300.00	LF	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
30	Abandon 12" Utility Pipe (WM)	325.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.25
31	Temporary Silt Fence	1,245.00	LF	\$7.50	\$9,337.50	\$3.50	\$4,357.50	\$2.60	\$3,237.00
32	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	65.00	TON	\$40.50	\$2,632.50	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
33	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	50.00	TON	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
34	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$34.50	\$1,380.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
35	Temporary Mulching	1.00	AC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
36	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
37	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	TON	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$0.50
38	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
39	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
40	Silt Excavation	30.00	CY	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
41	Matting for Erosion Control	6,280.00	SY	\$2.45	\$15,386.00	\$1.95	\$12,246.00	\$1.20	\$7,536.00
42	Coir Fiber Mat	500.00	SY	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
43	1/4" Hardware Cloth	120.00	LF	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.80	\$336.00
44	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	15.00	LB	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
45	Coir Fiber Baffle	10.00	LF	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
46	Seeding and Mulching	3.00	AC	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
47	Mowing	0.50	AC	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$37.50
48	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
49	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$1.00	\$0.25
50	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
51	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	TON	\$750.00	\$562.50	\$750.00	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$0.75
52	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	MHR	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
53	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
54	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	EA	\$302.56	\$605.12	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
55	Reforestation	0.10	AC	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00
56	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L-14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$106,650.00	\$106,650.00
57	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,214.00	\$1,214.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
58	Pile Excavation in Soil	42.00	LF	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$270.85	\$11,375.70
59	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	28.00	LF	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$496.70	\$13,907.60
60	PDA Testing	1.00	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
61	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
62	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	58.00	CY	\$1,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,428.35	\$82,844.30
63	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$33,225.00	\$33,225.00
64	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,220.00	LB	\$2.00	\$18,440.00	\$2.00	\$18,440.00	\$1.66	\$15,305.20
65	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12x53 Steel Piles	14.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
66	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	245.00	LF	\$38.25	\$9,371.25	\$38.50	\$9,432.50	\$56.24	\$13,778.80
67	Steel Pile Points	14.00	EA	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$295.00	\$4,130.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
68	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	200.00	LF	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$187.97	\$37,594.00
69	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	TON	\$52.50	\$18,270.00	\$63.00	\$21,924.00	\$53.00	\$18,444.00
70	Geotextile for Drainage	385.00	SY	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$2.00	\$770.00
71	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
72	3'-0" X 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,100.00	LF	\$355.00	\$390,500.00	\$392.71	\$431,981.00	\$360.25	\$396,275.00
					\$1,159,893.77		\$1,169,628.00		\$1,222,883.90

Bidder No. 1: R E BURNS & SONS CO INC

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 3: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 4: DELLINGER INC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 6: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 7: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00545

WBS No:17BP.8.R.124

County:Chatham

Replacement of Bridge No. 94 over Dry Creek on SR 1520 (Old NC 87)

Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 at 2:00 PM

				SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$63,660.00	\$63,660.00
2	Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
4	Grading	1.00	LS	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00
5	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	10.00	TON	\$1.00	\$10.00
8	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	10.00	SY	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	15" Drainage Pipe	28.00	LF	\$42.00	\$1,176.00
10	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2.00	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$37.00	\$740.00
12	Incidental Milling	220.00	SY	\$15.00	\$3,300.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 C	250.00	TON	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 C	230.00	TON	\$128.00	\$29,440.00
15	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5 B	330.00	TON	\$105.00	\$34,650.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	45.00	TON	\$575.00	\$25,875.00
17	Right Of Way Markers	8.00	EA	\$207.00	\$1,656.00
18	Masonry Drainage Structures	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	1.00	EA	\$411.00	\$411.00
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	18.00	LF	\$115.32	\$2,075.76
21	Steel Beam Guardrail	25.00	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00
22	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00
23	GREU, Type III	4.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
24	GREU, Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
25	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	30.00	TON	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
26	Geotextile for Drainage	240.00	SY	\$2.00	\$480.00

				SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	2,920.00	LF	\$1.95	\$5,694.00
29	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe (FSS)	300.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
30	Abandon 12" Utility Pipe (WM)	325.00	LF	\$13.00	\$4,225.00
31	Temporary Silt Fence	1,245.00	LF	\$2.60	\$3,237.00
32	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00
33	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	50.00	TON	\$1.00	\$50.00
34	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$1.00	\$40.00
35	Temporary Mulching	1.00	AC	\$1.00	\$1.00
36	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00
37	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	TON	\$1.00	\$0.50
38	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00
39	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00
40	Silt Excavation	30.00	CY	\$4.00	\$120.00
41	Matting for Erosion Control	6,280.00	SY	\$1.20	\$7,536.00
42	Coir Fiber Mat	500.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
43	1/4" Hardware Cloth	120.00	LF	\$2.80	\$336.00
44	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	15.00	LB	\$1.00	\$15.00
45	Coir Fiber Baffle	10.00	LF	\$7.00	\$70.00
46	Seeding and Mulching	3.00	AC	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
47	Mowing	0.50	AC	\$75.00	\$37.50
48	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00
49	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1.00	\$0.25
50	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00
51	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	TON	\$1.00	\$0.75
52	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00
53	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00
54	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00
55	Reforestation	0.10	AC	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00
56	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L-14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
57	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$775.00	\$775.00
58	Pile Excavation in Soil	42.00	LF	\$495.00	\$20,790.00
59	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	28.00	LF	\$775.00	\$21,700.00
60	PDA Testing	1.00	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

				SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
61	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
62	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	58.00	CY	\$3,500.00	\$203,000.00
63	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 14+02.00)	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
64	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,220.00	LB	\$0.95	\$8,759.00
65	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12x53 Steel Piles	14.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00
66	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	245.00	LF	\$51.94	\$12,725.30
67	Steel Pile Points	14.00	EA	\$176.55	\$2,471.70
68	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	200.00	LF	\$216.00	\$43,200.00
69	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	TON	\$53.00	\$18,444.00
70	Geotextile for Drainage	385.00	SY	\$2.00	\$770.00
71	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$3,989.24	\$3,989.24
72	3'-0" X 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,100.00	LF	\$317.00	\$348,700.00

\$1,272,200.00

Bidder No. 1: R E BURNS & SONS CO INC

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 3: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 4: DELLINGER INC

Bidder No. 5: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 6: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 7: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC